
HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Horton on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 783 by Representative Davis

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 5, line 3, following "(c)" and before "delay" change "The" to "A"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, line 4, following "subdivisions" and before "in" insert "₂"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, line 7, following "controlled" and before the end of the line insert "₂"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, line 9, following "vaults" and before "or" insert "₂"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 5, line 19, following "crypt" and before "or" insert a comma "₂"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 5, line 21, following "chambers" and before the end of the line delete "₂"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 5, line 23, following "below-ground crypts," and before "or" change "westministers" to "Westminster crypts,"

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 5, line 25, following "mausoleum" and before the end of the line, change "or lawn crypt" to ", lawn crypt,"

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 6, line 2, following "controlled" and before "or" insert "₂"

AMENDMENT NO. 10

On page 6, line 3, following "operate" and before "or" insert "₂"

AMENDMENT NO. 11

On page 6, line 14, following "trust" and before "or" insert "₂"

AMENDMENT NO. 12

On page 6, line 16, following "cemetery" and before "or" insert "₂"

AMENDMENT NO. 13

On page 6, line 22, following "controlled" and before "or" insert "₂" and following "association" and before "or" insert "₂"

AMENDMENT NO. 14

On page 6, line 25, following "association" and before "or" insert "₂"

AMENDMENT NO. 15

On page 7, delete line 24

AMENDMENT NO. 16

On page 9, line 9, at the beginning of the line and before "property" change "real" to "immovable"

AMENDMENT NO. 17

On page 9, line 27, following "commissioners" delete "so"

AMENDMENT NO. 18

On page 10, line 12, following "places" and before "and" delete "₂"

AMENDMENT NO. 19

On page 10, line 21, following "commissioners" delete "so"

AMENDMENT NO. 20

On page 11, line 1, following "commissioners" delete "so"

AMENDMENT NO. 21

On page 11, line 10, following "commissioners" delete "so"

AMENDMENT NO. 22

On page 11, line 25, following "commissioners" delete "so"

AMENDMENT NO. 23

On page 13, line 23, following "restriction" and before "and" insert "₂"

AMENDMENT NO. 24

On page 13, line 26, following "class" and before "and" insert "₂"

AMENDMENT NO. 25

On page 13, line 29, following "structures" and before "and" insert "₂"

AMENDMENT NO. 26

On page 14, line 21, following "elevations" and before "and" insert "₂"

AMENDMENT NO. 27

On page 15, line 8, following "map" and before "or" insert "₂"

AMENDMENT NO. 28

On page 15, line 10, following "map" and before "or" insert "₂"

AMENDMENT NO. 29

On page 15, line 12, following "map" and before "or" insert "₂"

AMENDMENT NO. 30

On page 16, line 13, change "Louisiana Division of Archaeology" to "Department of Culture, Recreation and Tourism, division of archaeology"

AMENDMENT NO. 31

On page 17, line 10, following "conditions" and before "and" insert "₂"

AMENDMENT NO. 32

On page 17, line 15, following "unable" and before "to" change "~~after diligent~~" to "after diligent efforts for twenty five years"

AMENDMENT NO. 33

On page 17, line 21, following "maintenance" and before "or" insert "₂"

AMENDMENT NO. 34

On page 17, line 29, following "of the" and before "period" change "twenty-five year" to "twenty-five-year"

AMENDMENT NO. 35

On page 18, line 3, following "such" and before the end of the line, change "twenty-five year" to "twenty-five-year"

AMENDMENT NO. 36

On page 18, line 5, following "of the" and before "period" change "one year" to "one-year"

AMENDMENT NO. 37

On page 18, line 6, following "such" and before "period" change "one year" to "one-year"

AMENDMENT NO. 38

On page 18, line 20, following "of the" and before "period" change "one year" to "one-year"

AMENDMENT NO. 39

On page 18, line 26, following "firm" and before "or" insert "₂"

AMENDMENT NO. 40

On page 18, line 27, change "commission or bonus or rebate" to "commission, bonus, rebate,"

AMENDMENT NO. 41

On page 19, line 14, following "line" and before "or" insert "₁" and following "thoroughfare" delete "," and following "over" and before "or" insert "₂"

AMENDMENT NO. 42

On page 19, delete line 23

AMENDMENT NO. 43

On page 20, line 24, following "stability" and before "and" insert "₂"

AMENDMENT NO. 44

On page 21, line 10, following "organization" and before "or" insert "₂"

AMENDMENT NO. 45

On page 22, line 7, following "1962" insert "₂"

AMENDMENT NO. 46

On page 23, line 24, following "1974" insert "₂"

AMENDMENT NO. 47

On page 26, line 13, following "or" and before "," change "photo copy" to "photocopy"

AMENDMENT NO. 48

On page 26, line 28, following "has" and before ":" insert "done any of the following"

AMENDMENT NO. 49

On page 28, lines 11 and 14, delete "so"

AMENDMENT NO. 50

On page 29, line 11, delete "herein" and after "made" insert "pursuant to this Section"

AMENDMENT NO. 51

On page 30, line 10, following "rely ~~thereon~~" and before "the" insert "upon"

AMENDMENT NO. 52

On page 31, line 25, following "entity" insert "₂"

AMENDMENT NO. 53

On page 32, line 22, following "lawn crypts" and before "and" insert "₂"

AMENDMENT NO. 54

On page 32, line 23, following "be used" and before "or converted" insert "₂"

AMENDMENT NO. 55

On page 33, line 17, following "year" and before "may" delete "₂"

AMENDMENT NO. 56

On page 37, line 21, following "parish" and before "and" insert ";

AMENDMENT NO. 57

On page 41, line 1, following "disinterment" and before "or removal" insert ";

AMENDMENT NO. 58

On page 42, line 25, following "old" and before "or" insert ";

AMENDMENT NO. 59

On page 44, line 4, change "herein" to "in this Section"